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MCCONNELSVILLE Results 
Saturday, September 12, 2020 

 
 

FIRST RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$10,062
Gait: Trot     Purse: $5,031    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 1:01 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
5  CHECKMATE                  5   2-2      2-1H     1-2      1-2      1-1      2:06.0  30.1      NB   Hu Myers           Br Weaver
3  SAVE THE GOAL              3   1-2      1-1H     2-2      2-2      2-1      2:06.1  30.0      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
7  FIREWORKS FLASH            [7  4-5T     5-6      6-8Q     4-8      3-12H    2:08.2  31.0      NB   Br Johnson         Wi Hartman
1  BIG RIGGIN JOE             1   3-3T     3-4      4-7Q     3-7      4-15T    2:09.1  32.0      NB   Ro Burns           Ro Burns
6  FORGETIT FREDDIE           [6x 7-21Q    6-10     5ox-7Q   6-26     5-34Q    2:12.4  35.3      NB   Jo Hershberger     Ja Miller
2  RSA PEPES CHIP             2   5-8Q     4o-6     3o-7     x5x-11   6-42T    2:14.3  37.2      NB   Al Hawk            St Swatzel
4  HANKY PANKY ANDY           4   6-18Q    7-18     7-DIS    7-DIS    7-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Bi Long Jr         Fr Boyd
Time-32.1; 1:05.2; 1:35.4; 2:06.0

5-CHECKMATE (Hunter Myers)               0.00      0.00      0.00
3-SAVE THE GOAL (Brady Clemens)                    0.00      0.00
7-FIREWORKS FLASH (Brendan Johnson)                          0.00

1st CHECKMATE (2, C, BROADWAY HALL - DANCE WITH A DOLLY - WELL DONE)
Winning Owners: Donna Jean Anderson,Stoutsville,OH

SECOND RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  .  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT
Gait: Pace     Purse: $9,702    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 1:16 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  SO ROCKIN RAVI             3   1-1H     1-2      1-HD     1-2      1-2Q     2:03.0  30.2      NB   Jo Melsheimer      Er Nesselroad
2  SPEAK WELL                 2   4-4T     5-5H     x3ooi-Q  3-3      2-2Q     2:03.2  30.4      NB   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
5  SNOOPY SNOOP               5   2-1H     2-2      4-2Q     2-2      3-5H     2:04.0  31.0      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
4  MCCASH                     4   5-6H     4o-5H    5-6Q     4-23     4-18Q    2:06.3  32.4      NB   Al Hawk            Du Arledge
1  ROSE RUN WALKER            1   3-3Q     3-4      2ox-HD   5-27     5-23T    2:07.4  35.1      NB   Jo Hershberger     Me Byler
Time-31.0; 1:03.2; 1:32.3; 2:03.0

3-SO ROCKIN RAVI (John Melsheimer)       0.00      0.00      0.00
2-SPEAK WELL (Brendan Johnson)                     0.00      0.00
5-SNOOPY SNOOP (Brady Clemens)                               0.00

1st SO ROCKIN RAVI (2, G, PET ROCK - REAL RAVISHING - REAL DESIRE)
Winning Owners: Richard L & Ryan L Householder,Junction City,OH

THIRD RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$10,062
Gait: Trot     Purse: $5,031    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 1:32 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  SHOULDAKNOWNBETTER         1   1-2Q     1-2Q     1-3H     1-6      1-12H    2:02.2  31.3      NB   Br Johnson         Br Davis
5  SPRY MISTER                5   2-2Q     2-2Q     2-3H     2-6      2-12H    2:04.4  33.2      NB   Al Hawk            Ch Vigneron
6  DEER RUN BILLY             [6  3-9Q     3-4      3o-4H    3-8H     3-14T    2:05.2  33.4      NB   Jo Melsheimer      Fr Johnson
4  TOPOLINO                   4x  6-21T    5-26     5-21H    4-23H    4-31Q    2:08.3  33.3      NB   Bi Long Jr         Da Morgan
3  SUPERSUN                   3   4-13Q    4-16     4-16H    5-23H    5-41H    2:10.3  36.3      NB   Ta Hartman         Wi Hartman
2  DERECHO STORM              2   x5x-13T  6-DIS    6-DIS    6-DIS    6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Br Clemens         Da Miller
Time-30.1; 1:00.4; 1:30.4; 2:02.2

1-SHOULDAKNOWNBETTER (Brendan Johnson)   0.00      0.00      0.00
5-SPRY MISTER (Alexander Hawk)                     0.00      0.00
6-DEER RUN BILLY (John Melsheimer)                           0.00

1st SHOULDAKNOWNBETTER (2, G, DEEP CHIP - LEXIS ELECTRA - AMIGO HALL)
Winning Owners: Shane J Arsenault,Freelton,ON, CA

FOURTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,222
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,611    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 1:47 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  WITCHEY                    1   2-2Q     3-3      1o-HD    1-1T     1-4Q     2:04.3  29.4      NB   Ph Swatzel         Ph Swatzel
4  SHEZA CHIP                 4   3-4Q     1o-1     2-HD     2-1T     2-4Q     2:05.2  30.3      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
5  KETA                       5   5-10     5-7T     5-7      4-7T     3-11H    2:06.4  30.3      NB   Jo Hershberger     Ra Kenney
3  FULL CARAT DIAMOND         3   1-2Q     2-1      3-3      3-5T     4-21T    2:09.0  33.3      NB   Me Byler           Me Byler
2  ENLIGHTENED HEART          2   4-7Q     4-4T     4x-4     x5-27T   5-38Q    2:12.1  36.3      NB   Al Hawk            Bi Burger
Time-32.1; 1:04.3; 1:34.4; 2:04.3

1-WITCHEY (Philip Swatzel)               0.00      0.00      0.00
4-SHEZA CHIP (Brady Clemens)                       0.00      0.00
5-KETA (Jonas Hershberger)                                   0.00

1st WITCHEY (3, F, TRIUMPHANT CAVIAR - WITCH'S MAGIC BREW - CR ROYAL MAGIC)
Winning Owners: Philip M Swatzel,Athens,OH
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FIFTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  .  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT
Gait: Pace     Purse: $8,697    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 2:00 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  JOHNS FLIGHTY GIRL    L    1   4-4T     4-4T     3o-3Q    1-HD     1-1Q     2:03.0  30.1      NB   Pa Melloy Jr       Pa Melloy Jr
5  PINES TRIPLENICKEL         5   2-1H     2-1H     2-1T     ip2-HD   2-1Q     2:03.1  30.3      NB   Hu Myers           Du Pfeifer
2  NARINA HANOVER             2   1-1H     1-1H     1-1T     x3-H     3-3Q     2:03.3  31.2      NB   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
3  JURASSIC JILLIAN           x3x 5-12T    5-6Q     5o-6Q    5-5      4-9T     2:05.0  31.3      NB   De Watiker         Er Nesselroad
4  MISS BAKIN EH              4   3-3Q     3-3Q     4-5Q     4-4H     5-9T     2:05.0  31.4      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
Time-30.3; 1:02.3; 1:32.1; 2:03.0

1-JOHNS FLIGHTY GIRL (Patrick Melloy Jr) 0.00      0.00      0.00
5-PINES TRIPLENICKEL (Hunter Myers)                0.00      0.00
2-NARINA HANOVER (Brendan Johnson)                           0.00

1st JOHNS FLIGHTY GIRL (3, F, BIG BAD JOHN - FLIGHT CANCELLED - PANSPACIFICFLIGHT)
Winning Owners: Cassidy Dawn Whitton,Martinsville,IL

SIXTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,222
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,611    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 2:14 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  SUSIE D                    2   1-1T     1-1H     1-2      1-4      1-8      2:03.2  29.3      NB   Hu Myers           Br Weaver
4  INFAMOUSLY FAMOUS     L    4   3-3Q     3-1H     2o-2     3-4      2-8      2:05.0  30.4      NB   Jo Melsheimer      Jo Melsheimer
3  FORGET TEASING MAE    LA   3   2-1T     2-1H     3-2Q     2-4      3-10T    2:05.3  31.2      NB   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
1  AWAY GOES ROSIE            1   4-4T     4-3H     4-5      4-6      4-10T    2:05.3  30.4      NB   De Watiker         Ri Williams
Time-32.1; 1:04.0; 1:33.4; 2:03.2

2-SUSIE D (Hunter Myers)                 0.00      0.00      0.00
4-INFAMOUSLY FAMOUS (John Melsheimer)              0.00      0.00
3-FORGET TEASING MAE (Brendan Johnson)                       0.00

1st SUSIE D (3, F, UNCLE PETER - MINOR SKIRMISH - CONWAY HALL)
Winning Owners: Donna Jean Anderson,Stoutsville,OH

SEVENTH RACE
Condition: FREE FOR ALL
Gait: Pace     Purse: $1,000    Class: FFA        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 82-1    Off Time: 2:27 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  UFPFORTYDEVENSGIRL    L    2   1-1H     1-1H     1-2H     1-3      1-6Q     2:01.4  29.3      NB   Al Hawk            Te Thompson Jr
1  ZAZA BOY              L    1   2-1H     2-1H     2-2H     3-3H     2-6Q     2:03.0  30.2      NB   Pa Melloy Jr       Pa Melloy Jr
4  PINE TOWER                 4   4-4H     4-4H     4-5      2-3      3-6H     2:03.0  29.4      NB   Jo Hershberger     Wi Miller
3  NORMA JEAN                 3   3-3      3-3      3-5      4-4H     4-8H     2:03.2  30.1      NB   Ro Burns           Ka Burns
Time-30.4; 1:01.4; 1:32.1; 2:01.4

2-UFPFORTYDEVENSGIRL (Alexander Hawk)    0.00      0.00      0.00
1-ZAZA BOY (Patrick Melloy Jr)                     0.00      0.00
4-PINE TOWER (Jonas Hershberger)                             0.00

1st UFPFORTYDEVENSGIRL (7, M, UP FRONT CHARLIE - PFORTYSEVEN GIRL - P-FORTY-SEVEN)
Winning Owners: Gwen M Thompson,Piketon,OH


